

February 3, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1274

Page 1, line 1, after "sections" insert "43-32-02,"

Page 1, remove "and"

Page 1, line 2, remove "subsection 3 of section 43-32-16, and sections"

Page 1, line 4, after "the" insert "membership,"

Page 1, line 4, after "powers" insert an underscored comma

Page 1, line 4, remove "to direct"

Page 1, line 5, replace "the state board of psychologist examiners to provide education;" with
"and "

Page 1, line 5, remove "; and to"

Page 1, line 6, remove "provide an appropriation"

Page 1, after line 7, insert:

"SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Section 43-32-02 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

43-32-02. State board of psychologist examiners - How appointed - Qualifications.

The governor shall appoint a state board of psychologist examiners consisting of ~~five~~seven members. ~~At One board member must be designated a public member who is a resident of this state, is at least twenty-one years of age, and is not affiliated with any group or profession that provides or regulates health care in any form. Of the remaining six board members, at least one member must be engaged primarily in providing service in psychology, and at least one member must be engaged primarily in teaching, training, or research in psychology. Each~~Except the public member, each member must:

1. Be a resident of this state.
2. Be a psychologist licensed under this chapter.
3. Have received a doctorate degree in psychology from a school or college at least five years before appointment.
4. Have actively engaged in the practice of teaching or research of psychology for at least five years."

Page 2, line 9, after "renewal" insert ", which commences on January first"

Page 2, remove lines 23 through 26

Page 3, line 7, after the first "is" insert "a psychologist, is"

Page 3, line 7, after "analyst" insert an underscored comma

Page 4, line 17, remove the overstrike over "or"

Page 4, line 18, after "board" insert "is certified by a professional organization that is identified by the board by rule"

Page 5, line 15, remove ", which may include the"

Page 5, remove line 16

Page 5, line 17, remove "the association of state and provincial psychology boards"

Page 12, line 14, after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 12, line 15, overstrike "Is credentialed as a behavior analyst by a board-approved credentialing entity,"

Page 12, overstrike line 16

Page 12, line 17, overstrike "d."

Page 13, remove lines 15 through 23

Renumber accordingly